
Board of Zoning Appeals

City of Appleton

Meeting Agenda - Final

100 North Appleton Street 

Appleton, WI  54911-4799

www.appleton.org

6th Floor Council Chambers7:00 PMMonday, May 15, 2017

1. Call meeting to order

2. Roll call of membership

3. Approval of minutes from previous meeting

17-622 Minutes from April 17, 2017.
 

April 17, 2017 minutes.pdfAttachments:

4. Public Hearings/Appearances

5. Action Items

17-623 5465 N. Haymeadow Ave. (31-6-6202-24) The applicant proposes to 

erect a fence in the rear yard.  Portions of the proposed fence would be 

installed on an existing two (2) foot berm, making the height of the fence 

eight (8) feet from grade. Section 23-44(a)(1)(a) of the Zoning 

Ordinance limits fence height in residential districts to six (6) feet.

 

5465 N. Haymeadow Ave.doc

5465 N. Haymeadow Ave.pdf

Attachments:

17-624 3825 E. Calumet St. (31-9-5715-00) The applicant proposes to add to 

an existing ground sign, making it thirty-two (32) feet high. Section 

23-524(a) of the Zoning Ordinance limits ground sign height to 

twenty-eight (28) feet.

 

3825 e calumet st.doc

3825 E. Calumet St.doc

Attachments:

6. Information Items
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7. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Common Council may be present during 

this meeting, although no Council action will be taken.

Reasonable Accommodations for Persons with Disabilities will be made upon Request 

and if Feasible.
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May 8, 2017
May 9, 2017
Acct. 15520

City of Appleton

NOTICE OF HEARING FOR VARIANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Board of Appeals, established under the 
provisions of Chapter 23 of the Ordinance, and known as the Zoning Ordinance, to be held on the 
15th day of May, 2017, at 7:00 P.M., in Committee Room “6A/B”, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100 North 
Appleton Street, of the City of Appleton, Wisconsin, will be heard to consider the Appeal of:

from the ruling of the City Building Inspector in granting a permit for the construction, 
alteration, rebuilding, or occupancy of a nonconforming building on, or for the use of the 
property known and described as follows:

5465 N. Haymeadow Ave.
Tax Key Number:  31-6-6202-24

The applicant proposes to erect a fence in the rear yard.  Portions of the proposed fence would be 
installed on an existing two (2) foot berm, making the height of the fence eight (8) feet from 
grade. Section 23-44(a)(1)(a) of the Zoning Ordinance limits fence height in residential districts 
to six (6) feet.

Notice is further given that the said meeting is open to the public and that the appellant and any other 
person interested may appear and be heard for or against the granting of aforesaid permit by this 
Board.

CITY OF APPLETON, 
Appleton, Wisconsin
The Board of Appeals

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
WILL BE MADE UPON REQUEST AND IF FEASIBLE.

























May 8, 2017
May 9, 2017
Acct. 15520

City of Appleton

NOTICE OF HEARING FOR VARIANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Board of Appeals, established under the 
provisions of Chapter 23 of the Ordinance, and known as the Zoning Ordinance, to be held on the 
15th day of May, 2017, at 7:00 P.M., in Committee Room “6A/B”, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100 North 
Appleton Street, of the City of Appleton, Wisconsin, will be heard to consider the Appeal of:

from the ruling of the City Building Inspector in granting a permit for the construction, 
alteration, rebuilding, or occupancy of a nonconforming building on, or for the use of the 
property known and described as follows:

3825 E. Calumet St.
Tax Key Number:  31-9-5715-00  

The applicant proposes to add to an existing ground sign, making it thirty-two (32) feet high. 
Section 23-524(a) of the Zoning Ordinance limits ground sign height to twenty-eight (28) feet.

Notice is further given that the said meeting is open to the public and that the appellant and any other 
person interested may appear and be heard for or against the granting of aforesaid permit by this 
Board.

CITY OF APPLETON, 
Appleton, Wisconsin
The Board of Appeals

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
WILL BE MADE UPON REQUEST AND IF FEASIBLE.



      Return to:        Department of Public Works
                 Inspection Division
                        100 North Appleton Street
                        Appleton, Wisconsin 54911

          (920) 832-6411

City of Appleton
Application for Variance

Application Deadline    Meeting Date                 

Please write legibly and also submit a complete reproducible site plan (maximum size 11” x 17”). 
A complete site plan includes, but is not limited to, all structures, lot lines and streets with
distances to each. There is a non-refundable $125.00 fee for each variance application. The non-
refundable fee is payable to the City of Appleton and due at the time the application is submitted.

Property Information
Address of Property  (Variance Requested)
3825 E. Calumet St.

Parcel Number
31-0-5715-01

Zoning District
PDC2

Use of Property
               Commercial

Applicant Information
Owner Name
EISENHOWER PROPERTIES LLC

Owner Address
PO BOX 12057
GREEN BAY WI 54307

Owner Phone Number Owner  E Mail address (optional) 

Agent  Name Agent  Address

Agent Phone Number Agent  E Mail address (optional) 

Variance Information
Municipal Code Section(s) Project Does not Comply 
Section 23-524(a) – Ground sign height.

Brief Description of Proposed Project
Proposed sign would be thirty-two (32) feet tall. Section 23-524(a) limits ground sign 
height to twenty-eight (28) feet.

Owner’s Signature (Required): ________________________ Date: ____________________

Questionnaire

In order to be granted a variance each applicant must be able to prove that an unnecessary 
hardship would be created if the variance were not granted. The burden of proving an 
unnecessary hardship rests upon the applicant. The attached sheet provides information on what 

April 24, 2017 May 15, 2017 at 7pm



      Return to:        Department of Public Works
                 Inspection Division
                        100 North Appleton Street
                        Appleton, Wisconsin 54911

          (920) 832-6411

constitutes a hardship. (Attach additional sheets, if necessary, to provide the information 
requested. Additional information may be requested as needed.

1. Explain your proposed plans and why you are requesting a variance:

2. Describe how the variance would not have an adverse effect on the surrounding 
properties:

3. Describe the special conditions that apply to your lot or structure that do not apply to 
surrounding lots or structures:

4. Describe the hardship that would result if your variance were not granted:
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